
PAGE 6 September 16, 1994 Warm Springs, Oregon Spilyay Tymoo

'

; Spilyay Tymoo Sports
'

,

V
' iiiiMi'iin' rift, .Ti! :, i', i iri.Tw ''

inn ) w , ,

Sturza namedAthletic Coordinator
Madras High School Fall Sports Schedulethe summer which will set guidelines

for the coaches to follow, and she has
worked on revisions for the athletic
policy which has been accepted by
the School board

oversee all twenty-seve- n coaches,
coordinate game set-u- p, as well as do
the budgets for the athletics
department. She has recently
developed a coaches handbook over

916
923

IS- -

Madras High School now has a
new face at Athletic Coordinator,
Margaret Sturza now replaces George
Pratt, who is now the Vice-Princip- al

at Buff Elementary.
Sturza felt that after seventeen

years of teaching and sixteen seasons
of being head volleyball coach, she
needed a new challenge. She was
involved in the Oregon Sports
Leadership Development Program
over the past year which included
twelve women throughout the state
who were mentored by their school
athletic directors.

Her job is "going well and people
are helping out, but it is very time
consuming with lots to get done in
the short amount of time in the days"
she stated. Sturza says although she
likes a challenge, she is feeling a
little overwhelmed, but once she gets
everything under her belt she will be
O.K. And she plans to be the Athletic
Coordinator for some time.

She teaches three P.E. classes in
the morning and is the Head
Volleyball coach after school. The
rest of her time she is responsible for
scheduling games and practices for
all levels of sports which consists of
eighteen. Make sure all students are
eligible to participate in sports,

Frl.
Fri.
Fri.
Frl.
Thu.
Frl.
Frl.

Thu.
Thu.
Thu.
Thu.
Wed.
Thu.
Thu.
Thu.

Fri.
Tue.
Thu.
Tue.
Wed.
Fri.
Sat.
Tue.
Fri.
Tue.

930
107
1013
1021
1028

915
922
929
106
1012
1020
1027
113

916
920
922
927
105
107
1015
1018
1021
1025

$ I
i

- i )

w 1 I X

" IFM, ir JL.k ghiimm miJ

Margaret Sturza

Varsity Football
vs. Crook County
vs. Portland Christian
vs. The Dalles
vs. Central

Sherwood
vs. LaSalle (Homecoming)

Estacada

FroshSoph Football
vs. Redmond

Portland Christian
The Dalles
Bend

vs. Sisters
LaSalle

vs. Estacada
vs. Gladstone

Varsity Girls Soccer
Sherwood
Redmond

vs. Mt. View
vs. Crook County

Crook County
Gladstone

vs. Cascade Turner
vs. Redmond
vs. Bend
vs. Valley C.

Varsity Boys Soccer
Gladstone

vs. LaSalle
vs. Sunriver

Portland Christian

Bye
The Dalles

vs. Sherwood
Crook County

vs. Yamhill C.
Valley C.

vs. Damas. Chr.
Bye

Estacada
Jr. Varsity Boys Soccer

Gladstone
vs. LaSalle

Portland Christian
vs. Bend (Fr.)

The Dalles
vs. Sherwood

Crook County
Valley C.

Bye
vs. Columbia C.

Varsity Volleyball
Gladstone

vs. Central T. Independence
Sherwood

vs. Portland Christian
Sisters T.
Estacada
Valley C.

vs. LaSalle
The Dalles
Redmond

vs. Gladstone

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

4:30
4:00
4:00
4:30
4:30
5:00
4:30
4:30

4:15
4:00
4:00
4:30
4:30
4:15
1:00
4:00
4:00
4:15

6:00
4:15
4:00
4:15

4:15
4:15
1:00
4:15
4:15
4:15

4:15

4:15
4:15
4:15
4:00
4:15
4:15
1:00
4:15

4:15

6:00
10:00
6:00
6:00
10:00
7:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
12:00
6:00

Lady Buffs finish 4--3 in Jamboree
outstanding night with 91 percent
serving, 45 percent passing, 12 kills
and 29 swings. Erika Harris is team
captain and setter for the Buffalo
team. "Fifty-thre-e percent of her sets
were excellent and with only thirty-seve- n

percent of passes being
excellent she made good things
happen out of mediocrity. She
touches the ball every play stated
Sturza. Melissa Cavender had 94
percent serving with 19 kills and 37,
swings. Abby Nyara was the only .

perfect server for the night as she was ,!

16 for 16.
Sturza comments, "All twelve z

players got in, it was a great night. I
feel we proved ourselves as a team to
be reckoned with."

The Madras High School Varsity
Volleyball team traveled to Estacada
Thursday, September 8 to participate
in the Tri-Vall- Invitational. The
event was to preview the league
which Madras is now part of.

As part of the Jamboree each team

Silayed
all others in one game to
The Buffs were defeated by

The Dalles 5, but were victorious
over Estacada 15-- 9, and Sherwood
15-- 3. They lost their fourth game 1 1 --

15 to Portland Christian and their
fifth game 12-1- 5 to LaSalle. The
Buffs came back in the last two,
victorious 15-1- 2 over Gladstone and
15-- 3 against Valley Catholic.

Coach Margaret Sturza's overall
perception is that the Tri-Vall-

League is "a strong league".

"Sherwood and Valley Catholic are
the only weak teams, everyone else
will battle" Estacada finished second
last year in the State Tourney.

The standings at the end of the day
were LaSalle 6-- 1, Estacada 5-- 2,

Valley Catholic 4-- 3, Madras 4-- 3, The
Dalles 4-- 3, Gladstone 3-- 4, Portland
Christian 2-- 5 and Sherwood 0--7.

On offense the Buffs had 62 kills,
143 swings, 22 errors and 28 block
kills. In defensive passing, they were
127 for 221 with 45 errors which is
37 percent. In serving they were 101
over 111 which is 91 percent And in

setting the Buffs had 86 of 139
attempts with 12 errors which totaled
53 percentile.

Outstanding individuals were

Becky Harrison who had an

Buffaloes Win Opener, Top LaPine 8-- 0

had it made over the Buffs this week. '

This week the Buffs host the always
powerful CrookCounry Cowboys with

game time at 7:30 p.m. in the Buff
Stadium. Crook County a top threat in
the in league each year is
not easy to beat . It looks like a very
interesting night for the Buffs to get
themselves ready for their new league
as they participate in the Tri-Vall-

league, which consist of teams from r

the Metro Area.
Teams like the LaSalle Falcons,

Gladstone Gladiators, Estacada Rang-
ers, Portland Christian Royals,
Sherwood Bowmen, The Dalles Indi-

ans, and the Valley Catholic Valiants.
A new yeara new team and new league
for the Madras White Buffaloes.

What a day for the Madras White
Buffalo football team as they traveled
to meet the LaPine Hawks in a non-leag- ue

contest Friday night September
9, 1994. Game time wasat7:30p.m.,in
LaPine, Oregon.

According to Coach Bruce Reece,
the game wasadefensive game through-
out the evening until late in the game
when Madraswasable tocross into pay
dirton apass from Quarterback Duncan
Brunoe to J. Suppah. to put the Buffs
out in front 6-- The try for the extra
pointwasgoodfor two points asBrunoe
hit Suppah again on anotherpass.. This
put the Buffs out to a 8-- score and it
remained that way the rest of the game.

The previous week at a jamboree
held at the ML View football field

where four central Oregon teams met
as each school played each other one
quarter. On that night the LaPineHawks
out scored the Buffs 1 6--8, but that was

justonequartcr. In the JamboreeLapine
held Ml View Scoreless and held the
Bend Lava Bears to a scoreless tie also.
With that things didn't look to bright
for the Buffs at the start of the game but
as the game wentalong the Buffs found
that they could hold them and played
good ball and eventually came out the
winner.

Coach Reese said they made some
adjustments for the game after playing
them one quarter last week. Those
changes made a big difference in the
whole gameplan.also to stun the LaPine
team, as they might have thought they

916 Fri.
920 Tue.
923 Fri.

927 Tue.
930 Fri.
104 Tue.
107 Fri.
108 Sat.
1011 Tue.
1013 Thu.
1018 Tue.
1021 Frl.

1025 Tue.

916 Fri.

920 Tue.
927 Tue.
930 Fri.

104 Tue.
107 ' v Fri.

108 Sat.
1013 Thu.
1018 Tue.
1021 Fri.

915 Thu.
917 Sat.
920 Tue.
922 Thu.
924 Sat.
927 Tue.
929 Thu.
104 Tue.
106 Thu.
108 Sat.
1010 Mon.
1012 Wed.
1015 . Sat.
1018 Tue.
1020 Thu.
1025 Tue.
1027 Thu.
1031 Mon.

915 Thu.
917 Sat.
920 Tue.
922 Thu.
924 Sat.
927 Tue.
929 Thu.
104 Tue.
106 Thu.
108 Sat.
1010 Mon.
1012 Wed.'
1018 Tue.
1020 Thu.
1025 Tue.
1027 Thu.

915 Thu.
917 Sat.
920 Tue.
922 Thu.
924 Sat.
927 Tue.
929 Thu.
104 Tue.
106 Thu.
108 Sat.
1010 Mon.
1012 Wed.
1018 Tue.
1020 Thu.
1025 Tue.
1027 Thu.

917 Sat.
920 Tue.
924 Sat.
929 Thu.
101 Sat.
103 Mon.
106 Thu.
1013 Thu.
1015 Sat.
1018 Tue.
1020 Thu.
1027 Thu.

Pinenut festival

WSIRA Final Rodeo to be in Shurz, Nev.

to rodeo secretary. Books open

backs September 12, 6 p.m. to 9 p.m.
Mail entries to P.O. Box 15 1, Schurz,
Nevada 89427. All mail entries must
be Postmarked by: September 5, 1994.
There is a contestants fee of $10.00.

There will be all the standard events
with the exception of the rough stock,
there will be a limit to 35 entries. There
is a one go in all events.saddlebronc,

Walker River Pinenut Festival will
hold a All-Indi- rodeo sanctioned by
the WSIRA, in Schurz Nevada, Sep-
tember 17. 18. 1994. i

Rodeo begins at 12 noon each day,
with the exception of thePee-weeevent- s,

which start at 10:00 a.m.
There is a program and a half of

events from the peewee to adults both
men and women. HometownWestern
Stated Indian Rodeo Association mem-

bers the entry phone is(702) 773-230- 6,

bareback, bullriding, calfroping,barrel
race, ladies breakaway roping, wild,
cow milking, steer wrestling, team rop-

ing (go twice).
'

Added events are the Century team,
roping (Go twice), Red and White,
team roping (Go twice). Wild horse
race onego $25.00 per man. Calf riding
12 years and under entry fee $10.00,
Junior barrel race 12 and under entry
fee $10.00, Pee Wee barrels 6 and
under entry fee $5.00, Dummy Roping
6 yrs and under entry fee $5.00; Stick
horse Barrels 6 and under entry fee

$5.00,.

vs. Sherwood 6:00
Seaside 10:00
Portland Christian 6:00

vs. Estacada 6.00
vs. Valley C. 6:00

LaSalle 6:00
District

Jr. Varsity Volleyball
Gladstone 5:00
Prineville C.C.Tourney 9:00
Sherwood 5:00

vs. Portland Christian 4:30
Sisters Tourney 1 0:00
Estacada 5:00
Valley C. 5:00

vs. LaSalle 4:30
The Dalles 5:00
Redmond 12:00

vs. Gladstone 4:30
vs. Sherwood 4:30

Portland Christian 5:00
vs. Estacada 4:30
vs. Valley C. 4:30

LaSalle 5:00
Freshman Volleyball

Gladstone 4:00
Mt.View Tourney 9:00
Sherwood 4:00

vs. Portland Christian 4:30
Redmond Tourney 9:00
Estacada 5:00
Valley C. 4:00

vs. LaSalle 4:30
The Dalles 4:00
Redmond 12.00

vs. Gladstone 4:30
vs. Sherwood 4:30

Portland Christian 4:00
vs. Estacada 4:30
vs. Valley C. 4:30

LaSalle 4:00
Cross Country

Wakjport Beach Run 1 1 :00
vs. Estacada McGiver State Pk. 4:00

The Dalles 11:00
LaPine Invitational 4.-0-

NW Classic Lane C.C. 12:00
ValleyC. 4:00
Redmond Invitaional 4:00
Sisters Invitaional 4:00
Scappoose 11.-0-

Crook County 4:00
CresweH Invitational 4:00

District Estacada (McGiver Pk.) 230

Prineville Hotshots 1 0K run set
Entry fee in all events is $45.00,

$300.00 added. All Around Buckle by
Roy L Begay, Jackets for all major
event winners, for all junior,
and peewee events. Hard luck cowboy
award.. '

There will be a Country and West- -'

era Dance at the SLAB, on Friday and
Saturday nights,

Make checks payable to "Prineville
Hotshots 10K fund."

The first place female and male
runners in the 10K run will win a
weekend trip to Kah-Nee-- with
breakfast Ribbons will be given out
to the top three finishers in each age
group. All awards will be handed out
at the end of the race.

The first annual Prineville
Hotshots 10K Memorial run is
scheduled for Saturday, September
17, 1994, 9:00 a.m. at the Prineville
Athletic Club, 211 N. Main,
Prineville, Oregon 97754. This is a
benefit for the Prineville firefighters
that lost their lives while fighting a
fire in Glenwood Springs, Colorado
in July. Money raised will go toward
a permanent memorial in Prineville.

There will be a total of four races,
the 10K run, and 5K run will begin at
9:00 a.m. and the 10K walk and SK
walk will begin at 8:30 a.m. Walkers
must only walk or they will be placed
as runners. There will be aid stations
at three miles. Showers are available
at Prineville Athletic Club. You may
dress there before the race.

Age groups include: 0-1- 9, 20-2- 9,

30-3- 9, 40-4- 9, 50-5- 9, 60 and over.

Entry fees are: Students (high school
md under) $ 15.00 and adults $ 1 8.00.

Entries are being taken for
Annual St. Pat's Cowdeo

Entries are now being taken for the annual SL Pat's Cowdeo,
'

which will be held October 15, 16, 1994, at the Jefferson County
Fair Grounds in Madras, Oregon.

This is open to kids ages 6-- 14 years old with a variety ofevents
for the youngsters. To enter contact, Kathryn Bain, at 475-213- 0.

The Books will be open until October 9, 1994, or earlier ifevents
are filled up.


