

Spilyay Tymoo Sports

Sturza named Athletic Coordinator

new face at Athletic Coordinator, Margaret Sturza now replaces George Pratt, who is now the Vice-Principal at Buff Elementary.

Sturza felt that after seventeen years of teaching and sixteen seasons of being head volleyball coach, she needed a new challenge. She was involved in the Oregon Sports Leadership Development Program over the past year which included twelve women throughout the state who were mentored by their school athletic directors.

Her job is "going well and people are helping out, but it is very time consuming with lots to get done in the short amount of time in the days" she stated. Sturza says although she likes a challenge, she is feeling a little overwhelmed, but once she gets everything under her belt she will be O.K. And she plans to be the Athletic Coordinator for some time.

She teaches three P.E. classes in the morning and is the Head Volleyball coach after school. The rest of her time she is responsible for scheduling games and practices for all levels of sports which consists of eighteen. Make sure all students are eligible to participate in sports,

oversee all twenty-seven coaches, coordinate game set-up, as well as do the budgets for the athletics department. She has recently developed a coaches handbook over

the summer which will set guidelines for the coaches to follow, and she has worked on revisions for the athletic policy which has been accepted by the School board



Margaret Sturza

Lady Buffs finish 4-3 in Jamboree

The Madras High School Varsity Volleyball team traveled to Estacada Thursday, September 8 to participate in the Tri-Valley Invitational. The event was to preview the league which Madras is now part of.

As part of the Jamboree each team played all others in one game to fifteen. The Buffs were defeated by The Dalles 7-15, but were victorious over Estacada 15-9, and Sherwood 15-3. They lost their fourth game 11-15 to Portland Christian and their fifth game 12-15 to LaSalle. The Buffs came back in the last two, victorious 15-12 over Gladstone and 15-3 against Valley Catholic.

Coach Margaret Sturza's overall perception is that the Tri-Valley

"Sherwood and Valley Catholic are the only weak teams, everyone else will battle" Estacada finished second last year in the State Tourney. The standings at the end of the day

were LaSalle 6-1, Estacada 5-2, Valley Catholic 4-3, Madras 4-3, The Dalles 4-3, Gladstone 3-4, Portland Christian 2-5 and Sherwood 0-7.

On offense the Buffs had 62 kills, 143 swings, 22 errors and 28 block kills. In defensive passing, they were 127 for 221 with 45 errors which is 37 percent. In serving they were 101 over 111 which is 91 percent. And in setting the Buffs had 86 of 139 attempts with 12 errors which totaled 53 percentile.

Outstanding individuals were

outstanding night with 91 percent serving, 45 percent passing, 12 kills and 29 swings. Erika Harris is team captain and setter for the Buffalo team. "Fifty-three percent of her sets were excellent and with only thirtyseven percent of passes being excellent she made good things happen out of mediocrity. She touches the ball every play" stated Sturza. Melissa Cavender had 94 percent serving with 19 kills and 37. swings. Abby Nyara was the only perfect server for the night as she was

Sturza comments, "All twelve players got in, it was a great night. I feel we proved ourselves as a team to be reckoned with."

Buffaloes Win Opener, Top LaPine 8-0

What a day for the Madras White Buffalo football team as they traveled to meet the LaPine Hawks in a nonleague contest Friday night September 9, 1994. Game time was at 7:30 p.m., in LaPine, Oregon.

According to Coach Bruce Reece, the game was a defensive game throughout the evening until late in the game when Madras was able to cross into pay dirt on a pass from Quarterback Duncan Brunoe to J. Suppah. to put the Buffs out in front 6-0. The try for the extra point was good for two points as Brunoe hit Suppah again on another pass.. This put the Buffs out to a 8-0, score and it

The previous week at a jamboree held at the Mt. View football field

where four central Oregon teams met as each school played each other one quarter. On that night the LaPine Hawks out scored the Buffs 16-8, but that was just one quarter. In the Jamboree Lapine held Mt. View Scoreless and held the Bend Lava Bears to a scoreless tie also. With that things didn't look to bright for the Buffs at the start of the game but as the game went along the Buffs found that they could hold them and played good ball and eventually came out the

Coach Reese said they made some adjustments for the game after playing them one quarter last week. Those remained that way the rest of the game. changes made a big difference in the whole game plan, also to stun the LaPine team, as they might have thought they

had it made over the Buffs this week. This week the Buffs host the always powerful Crook County Cowboys with game time at 7:30 p.m. in the Buff Stadium. Crook County a top threat in the Inter-Mountain league each year is not easy to beat . It looks like a very interesting night for the Buffs to get themselves ready for their new league as they participate in the Tri-Valley league, which consist of teams from the Metro Area.

Teams like the LaSalle Falcons, Gladstone Gladiators, Estacada Rangers, Portland Christian Royals, Sherwood Bowmen, The Dalles Indians, and the Valley Catholic Valiants. A new year a new team and new league for the Madras White Buffaloes.

Pinenut festival

WSIRA Final Rodeo to be in Shurz, Nev.

Walker River Pinenut Festival will hold a All-Indian rodeo sanctioned by the WSIRA, in Schurz, Nevada, September 17. 18. 1994.

Rodeo begins at 12 noon each day, with the exception of the Pee-wee events,

which start at 10:00 a.m. There is a program and a half of events from the peewee to adults both men and women. Hometown/Western Stated Indian Rodeo Association members the entry phone is (702) 773-2306.

to rodeo secretary. Books open September 6, and close the 7th at 9 p.m. Call backs September 12, 6 p.m. to 9 p.m. Mail entries to P.O. Box 151, Schurz, Nevada 89427. All mail entries must be Postmarked by: September 5, 1994.

There is a contestants fee of \$10.00. There will be all the standard events with the exception of the rough stock, there will be a limit to 35 entries. There is a one go in all events.saddlebronc,

Prineville Hotshots 10K run set

The first annual Prineville Hotshots 10K Memorial run is scheduled for Saturday, September 17, 1994, 9:00 a.m. at the Prineville Athletic Club, 211 N. Main, Prineville, Oregon 97754. This is a benefit for the Prineville firefighters that lost their lives while fighting a fire in Glenwood Springs, Colorado in July. Money raised will go toward a permanent memorial in Prineville.

There will be a total of four races, the 10K run, and 5K run will begin at 9:00 a.m. and the 10K walk and 5K walk will begin at 8:30 a.m. Walkers must only walk or they will be placed as runners. There will be aid stations at three miles. Showers are available at Prineville Athletic Club. You may dress there before the race.

Age groups include: 0-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60 and over. Entry fees are: Students (high school and under) \$15.00 and adults \$18.00. Make checks payable to "Prineville Hotshots 10K fund.'

The first place female and male runners in the 10K run will win a weekend trip to Kah-Nee-Ta with breakfast. Ribbons will be given out to the top three finishers in each age group. All awards will be handed out at the end of the race.

bareback, bullriding, calfroping, barrel race, ladies breakaway roping, wild cowmilking, steer wrestling, team roping (go twice).

Added events are the Century team roping (Go twice), Red and White team roping (Go twice), Wild horse race one go \$25.00 per man. Calfriding 12 years and under entry fee \$10.00, Junior barrel race 12 and under entry fee \$10.00, Pee Wee barrels 6 and under entry fee \$5.00, Dummy Roping 6 yrs and under entry fee \$5.00; Stick horse Barrels 6 and under entry fee

Entry fee in all events is \$45.00, \$300.00 added. All Around Buckle by Roy L. Begay, Jackets for all major event winners, T-Shirts for all junior and peewee events. Hard luck cowboy

There will be a Country and Westem Dance at the SLAB, on Friday and Saturday nights,

Entries are being taken for Annual St. Pat's Cowdeo

Entries are now being taken for the annual St. Pat's Cowdeo. which will be held October 15, 16, 1994, at the Jefferson County Fair Grounds in Madras, Oregon.

This is open to kids ages 6-14 years old with a variety of events for the youngsters. To enter contact, Kathryn Bain, at 475-2130. The Books will be open until October 9, 1994, or earlier if events are filled up.

Madras High School Fall Sports Schedule

	Madra	as Hig	n School Fall Sports	Sched
	9/16	Fri.	Varsity Football vs. Crook County	7:30
	9/23 9/30	Fri.	vs. Portland Christian vs. The Dalles	7:30 7:30 7:30 7:30 7:30 7:30
ı	10/7 10/13	Fri. Thu.	vs. Central @ Sherwood	7:30 7:30
ı	10/21 10/28	Fri. Fri.	vs. LaSalle (Homecoming) @ Estacada	7:30 7:30
ı	9/15	Thu.	Frosh/Soph Football vs. Redmond	4:30
ı	9/22 9/29	Thu. Thu.	Portland Christian The Dalles	4:00 4:00
ı	10/6 10/12	Thu. Wed.	@ Bend vs. Sisters	4:30 4:30
ı	10/20 10/27	Thu. Thu.	@ LaSalle vs. Estacada	5:00 4:30
ı	11/3	Thu.	vs. Gladstone Varsity Girls Soccer	4:30
ı	9/16 9/20	Fri. Tue.	@ Sherwood	4:15
ı	9/22 9/27	Thu.	@ Redmond vs. Mt. View	4:00 4:00 4:30
ı	10/5 10/7	Tue. Wed.	vs. Crook County @ Crook County	4:30 4:30
ı	10/15	Fri. Sat.	@ Gladstone vs. Cascade @ Turner	4:30 4:15 1:00 4:00
ŀ	10/18 10/21	Tue. Fri.	vs. Redmond vs. Bend	4:00
ı	10/25	Tue.	vs. Valley C. Varsity Boys Soccer	4:15
ı	9/16 9/20	Fri. Tue.	@ Gladstone vs. LaSalle	6:00 4:15
l	9/20 9/23 9/27	Fri. Tue.	vs. Sunriver @ Portland Christian	4:00 4:15
	9/30 10/4 10/7	Fri. Tue.	Bye @ The Dalles	4:15
l	10/8	Fri. Sat.	vs. Sherwood @ Crook County	4:15
	10/11 10/13	Tue. Thu.	vs. Yamhill C. @ Valley C.	1:00 4:15 4:15
	10/18 10/21	Tue. Fri.	vs. Damas. Chr. Bye	4:15
	10/25	Tue.	@ Estacada Jr. Varsity Boys Soccer	4:15
-	9/16	Fri.	@ Gladstone	4:15
	9/20 9/27	Tue.	vs. LaSalle @ Portland Christian	4:15 4:15
H	9/30 10/4	Fri. Tue.	vs. Bend (Fr.) @ The Dalles	4:00 4:15
l	10/7 10/8	Fri. Sat.	vs. Sherwood @ Crook County	4:15 1:00
Œ	10/13 10/18	Thu. Tue.	@ Valley C. Bye	4:15
	10/21	Fri.	vs. Columbia C. Varsity Volleyball	4:15
1	9/15 9/17	Thu. Sat.	@ Gladstone vs. Central T.@ Independence	6:00 10:00
1	9/20 9/22	Tue. Thu.	@ Sherwood vs. Portland Christian	6:00 6:00
	9/24 9/27	Sat. Tue.	@ Sisters T. @ Estacada	10:00 7:00
4	9/29 10/4	Thu. Tue.	@ Valley C. vs. LaSalle	6:00 6:00
	10/6 10/8	Thu. Sat.	@ The Dalles @ Redmond	6:00 12:00
1	10/10 10/12	Mon. Wed.	vs. Gladstone vs. Sherwood	6:00 6:00
1	10/15 10/18	Sat. Tue.	@ Seaside @ Portland Christian	10:00 6:00
	10/20 10/25	Thu. Tue.	vs. Estacada vs. Valley C.	6.00 6:00
73	10/27 10/31	Thu. Mon.	@ LaSalle District	6:00
			Jr. Varsity Volleyball	5:00
5	9/15 9/17	Thu. Sat.	@ Gladstone @ Prineville C.C.Tourney	9:00
9	9/20 9/22	Tue. Thu.	@ Sherwood vs. Portland Christian	5:00 4:30
9	9/24 9/27	Sat. Tue.	@ Sisters Tourney @ Estacada	10:00 5:00
1	0/29 10/4	Thu. Tue.	@ Valley C. vs. LaSalle	5:00 4:30
1	0/6	Thu. Sat.	@ The Dalles @ Redmond	5:00 12:00
1	0/10 0/12	Mon. Wed.	vs. Gladstone vs. Sherwood	4:30 4:30
1	0/18 0/20	Tue. Thu.	Portland Christian vs. Estacada	5:00 4:30
	0/25 0/27	Tue. Thu.	vs. Valley C. @ LaSalle	4:30 5:00
9	/15	Thu.	Freshman Volleyball @ Gladstone	4:00
9	/17 /20	Sat. Tue.	@ Mt.View Tourney @ Sherwood	9:00 4:00
9	/22 /24	Thu. Sat.	vs. Portland Christian @ Redmond Tourney	4:30 9:00
	/27 /29	Tue. Thu.	@ Estacada @ Valley C.	5:00 4:00
	0/4 0/6	Tue. Thu.	vs. LaSálle @ The Dalles	4:30 4:00
	0/8 0/10	Sat. Mon.	@ Redmond vs. Gladstone	12.00 4:30
1(0/12 0/18	Wed. Tue.	vs. Sherwood @ Portland Christian	4:30 4:00
10	0/20 0/25	Thu. Tue.	vs. Estacada vs. Valley C.	4:30 4:30
	0/27	Thu.	@ LaSalle Cross Country	4:00
	17	Sat. Tue.	@ Waldport Beach Run vs. Estacada @ McGiver State Pk.	11:00
/	24 29	Sat. Thu.	@ The Dalles @ LaPine Invitational	4:00 11:00
10)/1)/3	Sat. Mon.	NW Classic @ Lane C.C. @ ValleyC.	4:00 12:00 4:00
0)/6)/13	Thu.	@ Redmond Invitaional @ Sisters Invitational	4:00 4:00 4:00
C)/15)/18	Sat. Tue.	@ Scappoose @ Crook County	11:00
0)/20)/27	Thu.	@ Creswell Invitational	4:00 4:00
•		THU.	District @ Estacada (McGiver Pk.)	2:30